10-21-1999 FORM PTO-1594 RE( U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE EET (Rev. 6-93) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 101178727 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): ConAgra, Inc. Name: Tri-River Chemical Company, Inc. Internal Address:\_\_\_ □ Individual(s) Association Street Address: 4687 W. 18th Street ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ General Partnership City: Greeley State: CO ZIP: 80634 ☑ Corporation-State Delaware Individual(s) citizenship Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 

Yes XX No Association General Partnership\_\_\_\_ 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Limited Partnership\_\_\_ \*\* Corporation-State Washington □ Merger Q Other □ Security Agreement Change of Name If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation □ Other ☐ Yes ☐ No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Execution Date: October 12, 1999 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? D Yes XIXNo 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 1,437,680 1,232,950 1,281,840 Additional numbers attached? 

Yesy No 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence registrations involved: ..... concerning document should be mailed: Patrick C. Stephenson 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 90.00 Internal Address:\_\_ X⊠ Enclosed McGrath North Mullin & Kratz, P.C. Authorized to be charged to deposit account

Street Address: Suite 1400 8. Deposit account number: 222 South 15th Street City: Omaha State: NE ZIP: 68102 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 10/20/1999 HTHAI1 00000110 1437680

40.00 OP 02 FC:#829. Statement and signatur 50.00 0P

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Patrick C. Stephenson

Name of Person Signing

Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, CONAGRA, INC., a Delaware corporation, is the owner of the following trademarks now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

<u>Trademark</u>	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
AGRIBASICS BODY BUILDER	1,437,680	04/28/1987
WESTFEEDS	1,232,950	03/29/1983
AGRIBASICS	1,281,840	06/12/1984

WHEREAS, TRI-RIVER CHEMICAL COMPANY, INC., a Washington corporation, having its principal offices at 4687 W. 18th Street, Greeley, Colorado 80634, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said trademarks.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, CONAGRA, INC. hereby assigns to TRI-RIVER CHEMICAL COMPANY, INC. all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks and registrations thereof.

Signed this 12th day of Cotoler, 1999.

**RECORDED: 10/18/1999** 

CONAGRA, INC.

By:\_

Its: Assistant

TRADEMARK REEL: 001981 FRAME: 0792